documents listed in Schedule B of the report as exceptions to coverage under the proposed Buyer 

Title Policy.   

1.1.40 Premises.  That certain real property specifically described in Exhibit 

“A” attached to this Agreement.   

1.1.41 Purchase Price.  The Purchase Price is Six Hundred Twenty Three 

Thousand Five Hundred Five Even Dollars ($623,505). 

1.1.42 Real Estate Taxes.  All general and special real estate taxes (including 

taxes on fixtures and equipment, sales taxes, use taxes and the like), supplemental taxes, 

possessory interest taxes, special taxes imposed pursuant to a special taxing district, assessments,